Adult Choir
Spring 2025

Wednesday, January 1 No rehearsal

Sunday, January 5 Week off!

Wednesday, January 8 Weekly Rehearsals resume, 7:00 - 8:15 pm

From this point in the schedule, only Wednesdays on which we do not rehearse or when there
are additional rehearsals will be listed

Sunday, January 12 Sing for 8:30 & 10:00 worship

SundaY, January 19 Week o-Ff! SEE OUR WEB pAGE for the most current SChedUle
information and recordings: http://bit.ly/htlc-AdultChoir OR

. . download the Holy Trinity app to see the schedule and listen
Sunday, January 26 Slng 'FOF 8:30 WOFShIp to recordings on your phone!

Sunday, February 2 Sing for 10:00 worship

Wednesday, February 5 6:15 Choir Potluck, followed by rehearsal
Sunday, February 9 Week off!

Sunday, February 16 Sing for 8:30 worship

Sunday, February 23 Week off!

Sunday, March 2 Week off!

Wednesday, March 5 Sing for Ash Wednesday worship at 6:30 pm; rehearsal at 5:50 pm in
200; no weekly rehearsal following worship. Dinner will be provided at 5:15.

Sunday, March 9 Sing for 10:00 worship
Sunday, March 16 Week off! No 8:30 worship; brunch following 10:00 worship

Sunday, March 23 Sing for 8:30 worship
Sunday, March 30 Week off!

Sunday, April 6 Week off!
Sunday, April 13: Palm Sunday Sing for 8:30 & 10:00 worship

Wednesday, April 16 Holy Week Adult Choir Rehearsal, 7:00 pm


http://bit.ly/htlc-AdultChoir

Thursday, March 17: Maundy Thursday Sing for 6:30 worship; rehearsal at 5:50 pm
Friday, March 18: Good Friday Sing for 6:30 worship; rehearsal at 5:50 pm
Sunday, April 20: Easter Sing for 8:30 & 10:00 worship

Wednesday, April 23 No Rehearsal

Sunday, April 27 Week off!

Sunday, May 4 Sing for 10:00 worship

Sunday, May 11 Sing for 8:30 worship

Wednesday, May 14 Final Rehearsal & Dessert Potluck

Sunday, May 18 Sing for 8:30 & 10:00 worship



